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Fuel Systems Contents

This catalogue supplements the existing Fuel 
 Systems catalogue. It contains new applications 
which further enhance the Siemen VDO brand’s 
extensive product portfolio. 

The additions cover the following areas: 

— Fuel Supply Units

— Lever-Type Sensors

— Tubular-Type Sensors

New to the range are:

—   Products for use in Renault vehicles

—   Significantly expanded applications for the 
 following makes of vehicle:

 — Citroën

 — Fiat
 — Lancia

 — Peugeot

The main catalogue is available online at

http://www.vdo.com/siemens/en/download.asp
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Fuel Supply Units

Fuel Supply Units

Fuel Pumps | Fuel Supply Units
The electric next-generation fuel pumps/fuel
supply units that are installed in the tank,
guarantee a permanently reliable supply of fuel to
the engine. They are employed as in-tank pumps
for combustion engines, with injection systems
for petrol or diesel supply. A return-flow returns
unused fuel to the tank.

The primary functions are:
– Fuel supply of the individual or central injection

system, with specified pressure and throughput,
after switch-on of the in-vehicle voltage

– System pressure retention in the fuel supply line
at all operating conditions

Fuel Pumps

The fuel pump is a component of a fuel supply
unit sited in the tank. Within the supply unit, the
pump is sometimes installed in a swirl pot.

Fuel pumps are sometimes equipped with a filter.

Fuel Pumps with Swirl Pot

The fuel pump with swirl pot is a component of a
fuel supply unit sited in the tank.

Fuel pumps with swirl pot are equipped with a
filter.

Fuel Supply Units

The fuel supply unit generally consists of the fuel
pump (sometimes with swirl pot), a filter and
flange with corresponding connections. In add-
ition, the supply unit can be equipped with a
lever- type sensor and can be used in combination
with an immersion tubular-type sensor. 
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X10-745-002-007V
— Pressure [bar]: 3,10
— Fuel Type: Petrol

RENAULT
TWINGO (C06_); TWINGO Box (S06_)

X10-745-002-009V
— Pressure [bar]: 3,10
— Fuel Type: Petrol

RENAULT
CLIO Mk II (B/C/B0/1_); CLIO II Box (SB0_)

X10-745-002-010V
— Pressure [bar]: 3,10
— Fuel Type: Petrol

RENAULT
TWINGO (C06_); TWINGO Box (S06_)

X10-745-002-011V
— Pressure [bar]: 3,50
— Fuel Type: Petrol

RENAULT
TWINGO (C06_); TWINGO Box (S06_)

Vehicle models for general information only. Not to be used as a detailed applications guide.

Fuel Supply Units



6

X10-745-002-012V
— Pressure [bar]: 3,50
— Fuel Type: Petrol

RENAULT
CLIO Mk II (B/C/B0/1_)

X10-745-002-013V
— Pressure [bar]: 3,5
— Fuel Type: Petrol

RENAULT
CLIO Mk II (B/C/B0/1_)

X10-745-003-004V
— Pressure [bar]: 3,00
— Fuel Type: Petrol

CITROËN
XANTIA (X1)

X10-745-003-007V
— Pressure [bar]: 1,20
— Fuel Type: Petrol

CITROËN
SAXO (S0, S1)

PEUGEOT
106 (1A, 1C); 106 Mk II (1)

Vehicle models for general information only. Not to be used as a detailed applications guide.

Fuel Supply Units

Fuel Supply Units
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X10-745-003-008V
— Pressure [bar]: 3,00
— Fuel Type: Petrol

CITROËN
SAXO (S0, S1)

PEUGEOT
106 (1A, 1C); 106 Mk II (1)

X10-745-003-009V
— Pressure [bar]: 3,50
— Fuel Type: Petrol

PEUGEOT
306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5); 306 Break (7E, N3, N5)

X10-745-003-010V
— Pressure [bar]: 2,60
— Fuel Type: Diesel

CITROËN
BERLINGO (MF); BERLINGO Box (M_); XSARA PICASSO (N68)

PEUGEOT
206 (2A/C); 206 SW (2E/K); PARTNER Combispace (5F); PARTNER Box (5)

Vehicle models for general information only. Not to be used as a detailed applications guide.

Fuel Supply Units
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X10-745-003-012V
— Pressure [bar]: 3,60
— Fuel Type: Petrol

CITROËN
BERLINGO (MF); BERLINGO Box (M_); XSARA PICASSO (N68)

PEUGEOT
206 (2A/C); 206 SW (2E/K); 206 CC (2D); 607 (9D);
PARTNER Combispace (5F); PARTNER Box (5)

X10-745-003-015V
— Pressure [bar]: 3,60
— Fuel Type: Petrol

PEUGEOT
206 (2A/C); 206 SW (2E/K)

X10-745-003-016V
— Pressure [bar]: 3,60
— Fuel Type: Petrol

PEUGEOT
206 (2A/C)

Vehicle models for general information only. Not to be used as a detailed applications guide.

Fuel Supply Units

Fuel Supply Units
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X10-745-004-002V
— Pressure [bar]: 3,10
— Fuel Type: Petrol

FIAT
BARCHETTA (183); PUNTO (176); PUNTO Convertible (176C)

LANCIA
Y (840A)

X10-745-004-003V
— Pressure [bar]: 1,20
— Fuel Type: Petrol

FIAT
PUNTO (176); PUNTO Convertible (176C); PUNTO Van (176L)

LANCIA
Y (840A)

X10-745-004-004V
— Pressure [bar]: 3,50
— Fuel Type: Petrol

FIAT
BARCHETTA (183)

X10-745-004-005V
— Pressure [bar]: 3,50
— Fuel Type: Petrol

FIAT
PUNTO (188)

Vehicle models for general information only. Not to be used as a detailed applications guide.

Fuel Supply Units
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X10-745-004-006V
— Pressure [bar]: 3,50
— Fuel Type: Petrol

FIAT
BRAVA (182); BRAVO (182); MULTIPLA (186)

LANCIA
DELTA Mk II (836)

X10-745-004-007V
— Pressure [bar]: 3,50
— Fuel Type: Petrol

FIAT
BRAVA (182); BRAVO (182); COUPE (FA/175); MAREA (185);
MAREA Weekend (185)

LANCIA
DEDRA (835); DEDRA SW (835); DELTA Mk II (836)

X10-745-004-009V
— Pressure [bar]: 1,20
— Fuel Type: Petrol

FIAT
SEICENTO (187)

Vehicle models for general information only. Not to be used as a detailed applications guide.

Fuel Supply Units

Fuel Supply Units
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X10-745-004-010V
— Pressure [bar]: 3,10
— Fuel Type: Petrol

FIAT
SEICENTO (187)

Vehicle models for general information only. Not to be used as a detailed applications guide.

Fuel Supply Units
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Lever-Type Sensor

Lever-Type Sensors

Fuel Level Sensors
The measurement of the fuel tank content is
implemented by means of sensors (lever-type/
tubular-type sensors), which either form one unit
with the pump or are installed separately.

Lever-Type Sensors

Lever-Type sensor, in association with an electrical
indicating device, are used for the measurement
of the fuel level.

How they work
The liquid of the fuel level to be measured
contains a floater, which rises or falls when the
level changes and, by means of a lever, then
causes a brush wiper spring to be moved on a
resistance winding or a thick-film resistor. In both
cases, an adaptation to the tank characteristics is
implemented.

A resistance value, which corresponds to the
liquid level, is set up. The value of the respective
resistance is measured with an electrical indicat-
ing device and displayed in terms of fuel level
values. With some transmitters the grounding is
attached to the casing. Other transmitters are
without grounding, i.e. the grounding is routed
over a separate connection.

Lever-Type sensors can be additionally equipped
with a warning contact, in order to signal the
attaining of a filling level limit value (reserve), as
well as for continuous measurement.



13

X10-745-002-002V
— Fuel Type: Diesel

RENAULT
19 (B/C53_); 19 Saloon (L53_); 19 Box; 19 Mk II (B/C53_);
19 Mk II Saloon (L53_); 19 Mk II Box

X10-745-002-003V
— Fuel Type: Petrol

RENAULT
19 (B/C53_); 19 Saloon (L53_); 19 Convertible (D53_); 19 Box;
19 Mk II (B/C53_); 19 Mk II Saloon (L53_);
19 Mk II Convertible (D53_, 853_); 19 Mk II Box

X10-745-002-008V
— Fuel Type: Petrol

RENAULT
SAFRANE Mk II (B54_)

X10-745-002-014V
— Fuel Type: Petrol

RENAULT
ESPACE Mk II (J/S63_)

Vehicle models for general information only. Not to be used as a detailed applications guide.

Lever-Type Sensor
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X10-745-002-015V
— Fuel Type: Diesel

RENAULT
ESPACE Mk III (JE_)

X10-745-003-002V
— Fuel Type: Diesel

CITROËN
XM (Y3); XM Break (Y3); XM (Y4); XM Break (Y4)

PEUGEOT
605 (6B)

X10-745-003-003V
— Fuel Type: Petrol; — Fuel Type: Diesel

PEUGEOT
306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5); 306 (7B, N3, N5);
306 Break (7E, N3, N5); 306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5)

X10-745-003-005V
— Fuel Type: Diesel

CITROËN
XANTIA (X1); XANTIA Break (X1); XANTIA (X2); XANTIA Break (X2)

Vehicle models for general information only. Not to be used as a detailed applications guide.

Lever-Type Sensor

Lever-Type Sensor
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X10-745-003-006V
— Fuel Type: Diesel

CITROËN
XM (Y3); XM Break (Y3); XM (Y4)

PEUGEOT
605 (6B)

X10-745-003-011V
— Fuel Type: Diesel

CITROËN
SYNERGIE (22, U6); DISPATCH (U6U); DISPATCH Box;
DISPATCH Flatbed / Chassis

PEUGEOT
806 (221); EXPERT (224); EXPERT Box (222);
EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223)

X10-745-003-013V
— Fuel Type: Diesel

PEUGEOT
306 (7B, N3, N5); 306 Break (7E, N3, N5)

Vehicle models for general information only. Not to be used as a detailed applications guide.

Lever-Type Sensor
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X10-745-003-014V
— Fuel Type: Diesel

CITROËN
BERLINGO (MF); BERLINGO Box (M_)

PEUGEOT
206 (2A/C); 206 SW (2E/K); PARTNER Combispace (5F); PARTNER Box (5)

X10-745-003-017V
— Fuel Type: Petrol

PEUGEOT
106 (1A, 1C); 106 Mk II (1)

X10-745-003-018V
— Fuel Type: Petrol; — Fuel Type: Diesel

CITROËN
SAXO (S0, S1)

PEUGEOT
106 Mk II (1)

X10-745-004-001V
— Fuel Type: Diesel

FIAT
PUNTO (176); PUNTO Van (176L)

Vehicle models for general information only. Not to be used as a detailed applications guide.

Lever-Type Sensor

Lever-Type Sensor
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X10-745-004-008V
— Fuel Type: Diesel

FIAT
PUNTO (188); PUNTO Van (188AX)

Vehicle models for general information only. Not to be used as a detailed applications guide.

Lever-Type Sensor
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Tubular-Type Sensor

Tubular-Type Sensors

Tubular-Type Sensors

Immersion tubular-type sensors are also used for
measurement of the fuel level, in association with
an electrical indicating device.

How they work
The liquid of the fuel level to be measured
contains a floater, which rises or falls when the
level changes. Contact springs, which are
attached to the floater, slide over two resistance
wires running parallel to the floater movement
and set up a resistance value which is
proportional to the liquid level. The value of the
respective resistance is measured with an
electrical indicating device and displayed in terms
of fuel level values.

The liquid to be monitored reaches the conduit
through a flood boring. By this means, the inflow
and outflow speed and the transmission of short-
term variations of the liquid level to the floater
contained in the conduit (e.g. due to in case of
cornering or braking) is dampened.

With some transmitters the grounding is attached
to the casing. Other transmitters are without
grounding, i.e. the grounding is routed over a
separate connection.

Tubular-type sensors can be additionally equipped
with a warning contact, in order to signal the
attaining of a filling level limit value (reserve), as
well as for continuous measurement.



19

X10-745-002-001V
— Fuel Type: Petrol

RENAULT
EXTRA Box (F40_, G40_)

X10-745-002-004V
— Fuel Type: Petrol; — Fuel Type: Diesel

RENAULT
EXTRA Box (F40_, G40_)

X10-745-002-005V
— Fuel Type: Petrol

RENAULT
EXTRA Box (F40_, G40_)

X10-745-002-006V
— Fuel Type: Petrol

RENAULT
EXTRA Box (F40_, G40_)

Vehicle models for general information only. Not to be used as a detailed applications guide.

Tubular-Type Sensor
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X10-745-003-001V
— Fuel Type: Petrol; — Fuel Type: Diesel

PEUGEOT
205 (741A/C); 309 (10C, 10A)

Vehicle models for general information only. Not to be used as a detailed applications guide.

Tubular-Type Sensor

Tubular-Type Sensor
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Product Application

23

24

28

30

31

39

CITROËN

FIAT

LANCIA

PEUGEOT

RENAULT

Product Application



Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Name of Art. Information
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CITROËN

BERLINGO (MF)

1.1 i (MFHDZ)  (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

1.4 i (MFKFX)  (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.6 16V (MFNFU)  (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.8 i (MFLFX)  (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.8 i 4WD (MFLFX)  (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.9 D (MFWJZ)  (51 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 D 4WD (MFWJZ)  (51 kW | 1.9 Litre)

2.0 HDI 90 (MFRHY)  (66 kW | 2.0 Litre)

BERLINGO Box (M_)

1.1 i (MAHDZ, MBHDZ)  (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

1.4 i (MBKFX)  (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4 i bivalent  (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.9 D (MBWJZ, MCWJZ)  (51 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 D 4WD  (51 kW | 1.9 Litre)

2.0 HDI 90 (MBRHY, MCRHY)  (66 kW | 2.0 Litre)

SYNERGIE (22, U6)

1.9  (68 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 TD  (66 kW | 1.9 Litre)

2.0 TD  (68 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.1 TD  (80 kW | 2.1 Litre)

Product Application

07.96 HFX (TU1JP) X10-745-003-012V FSU

06.00 HDZ (TU1M) X10-745-003-012V FSU

06.00 KFW (TU3JP) / KFX (TU3JP) X10-745-003-012V FSU

10.00 NFU (TU5JP4) X10-745-003-012V FSU

06.00 LFX (XU7JB) X10-745-003-012V FSU

06.00 LFX (XU7JB) X10-745-003-012V FSU

10.00 WJY (DW8B) / WJZ (DW8) X10-745-003-014V LTS

10.00 WJZ (DW8) X10-745-003-014V LTS

06.00 RHY (DW10TD) X10-745-003-010V FSU

06.00 HDZ (TU1M) X10-745-003-012V FSU

06.00 KFW (TU3JP) / KFX (TU3JP) X10-745-003-012V FSU

04.03 X10-745-003-012V FSU

10.00 WJZ (DW8) X10-745-003-014V LTS

10.00 WJZ (DW8) X10-745-003-014V LTS

06.00 RHY (DW10TD) X10-745-003-010V FSU

10.95 12.98 X10-745-003-011V LTS

11.94 07.02 D8B (XUD9TF) /

DHX (XUD9TF/BTF)

X10-745-003-011V LTS

05.97 07.02 X10-745-003-011V LTS

05.96 07.02 P8C (XUD11BTE) X10-745-003-011V LTS

Product Application



Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Name of Art. Information
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CITROËN

DISPATCH (U6U)

1.9 D  (51 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 TD  (66 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 TD  (68 kW | 1.9 Litre)

DISPATCH Box

1.9 TD  (66 kW | 1.9 Litre)

DISPATCH Flatbed / Chassis

1.9 TD  (68 kW | 1.9 Litre)

SAXO (S0, S1)

1.0 X  (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

1.0 X  (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)

1.1 X,SX  (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)

1.1 X,SX  (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

1.4 VTS  (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.6 VTL,VTR  (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.6 VTS  (87 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.5 D  (40 kW | 1.5 Litre)

1.5 D  (42 kW | 1.5 Litre)

10.95 04.98 D9B (XUD9A/U) X10-745-003-011V LTS

10.95 DHX (XUD9TF/BTF) X10-745-003-011V LTS

04.96 D8B (XUD9TF) X10-745-003-011V LTS

10.95 DHX (XUD9TF/BTF) X10-745-003-011V LTS

10.99 X10-745-003-011V LTS

05.96 CDZ (TU9M) X10-745-003-007V FSU

05.96 CDZ (TU9M) X10-745-003-018V LTS

05.98 CDZ (TU9M) X10-745-003-007V FSU

05.98 CDZ (TU9M) X10-745-003-018V LTS

05.96 HDZ (TU1M) X10-745-003-007V FSU

05.96 HDZ (TU1M) X10-745-003-018V LTS

05.96 HDZ (TU1M) X10-745-003-007V FSU

05.96 HDZ (TU1M) / HFX (TU1JP) X10-745-003-018V LTS

05.96 KFW (TU3JP) / KFX (TU3JP) X10-745-003-008V FSU

05.96 NFZ (TU5JP) X10-745-003-008V FSU

06.96 NFX (TU5JP4) X10-745-003-008V FSU

09.96 VJY (TUD5) X10-745-003-018V LTS

09.96 VJZ (TUD5) X10-745-003-018V LTS



Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Name of Art. Information
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CITROËN

XANTIA (X1)

1.6 i  (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.8 i  (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.8 i  (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.8 i 16V  (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

2.0 i  (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.0 i 16V  (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.0 Turbo  (108 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.0 i 16V  (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.0 i 16V  (112 kW | 2.0 Litre)

3.0 i 24V  (140 kW | 3.0 Litre)

1.9 D  (51 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 SD  (55 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 Turbo D  (66 kW | 1.9 Litre)

2.1 Turbo D 12V  (80 kW | 2.1 Litre)

XANTIA Break (X1)

1.9 SD  (55 kW | 1.9 Litre)

2.1 Turbo D 12V  (80 kW | 2.1 Litre)

XANTIA (X2)

1.9 Turbo D  (66 kW | 1.9 Litre)

2.0 HDI 109  (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.1 Turbo D 12V  (80 kW | 2.1 Litre)

XANTIA Break (X2)

1.9 SD  (55 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 Turbo D  (66 kW | 1.9 Litre)

2.0 HDI 109  (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.93 01.98 BFZ (XU5JP) X10-745-003-004V FSU

04.97 01.98 LFX (XU7JB) X10-745-003-004V FSU

03.93 01.98 LFZ (XU7JP) X10-745-003-004V FSU

06.95 01.98 LFY (XU7JP4) X10-745-003-004V FSU

03.93 01.98 RFX (XU10J2C) X10-745-003-004V FSU

06.95 01.98 RFV (XU10J4R) X10-745-003-004V FSU

06.95 01.98 RGX (XU10J2TE) X10-745-003-004V FSU

06.94 01.98 RFT (XU10J4/Z) X10-745-003-004V FSU

03.93 01.98 RFY (XU10J4/Z) X10-745-003-004V FSU

01.97 01.98 XFZ (ES9J4) X10-745-003-004V FSU

06.94 01.98 D9B (XUD9A/L) X10-745-003-005V LTS

02.96 01.98 DHW (XUD9SD) X10-745-003-005V LTS

10.94 01.98 DHX (XUD9TF/BTF) X10-745-003-005V LTS

06.95 01.98 P8C (XUD11BTE) X10-745-003-005V LTS

04.97 01.98 DHW (XUD9SD) X10-745-003-005V LTS

06.96 01.98 P8C (XUD11BTE) X10-745-003-005V LTS

01.98 DHX (XUD9TF/BTF) X10-745-003-005V LTS

02.99 RHZ (DW10ATED) X10-745-003-005V LTS

01.98 02.99 P8C (XUD11BTE) X10-745-003-005V LTS

01.98 DHW (XUD9SD) X10-745-003-005V LTS

01.98 DHX (XUD9TF/BTF) X10-745-003-005V LTS

02.99 RHZ (DW10ATED) X10-745-003-005V LTS

Product Application
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CITROËN

XANTIA Break (X2)

2.1 Turbo D 12V  (80 kW | 2.1 Litre)

XM (Y3)

2.1 D 12V  (60 kW | 2.1 Litre)

2.1 TD 12V  (80 kW | 2.1 Litre)

XM Break (Y3)

2.1 D 12V  (60 kW | 2.1 Litre)

2.1 TD 12V  (80 kW | 2.1 Litre)

XM (Y4)

2.1 TD 12V  (80 kW | 2.1 Litre)

2.5 TD  (95 kW | 2.5 Litre)

XM Break (Y4)

2.1 D12  (60 kW | 2.1 Litre)

2.5 TD  (95 kW | 2.5 Litre)

XSARA PICASSO (N68)

1.6  (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.6  (70 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.8 16V  (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

2.0 16V  (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.0 HDi  (66 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.98 02.99 P8C (XUD11BTE) X10-745-003-005V LTS

05.89 06.94 P9A (XUD11A) X10-745-003-002V LTS

05.89 06.94 P8A (XUD11ATE) X10-745-003-002V LTS

05.89 06.94 P8A (XUD11ATE) X10-745-003-006V LTS Bord Computer

11.91 04.94 P9A (XUD11A) X10-745-003-002V LTS

11.91 04.94 P8A (XUD11ATE) X10-745-003-002V LTS

11.91 04.94 P8A (XUD11ATE) X10-745-003-006V LTS Bord Computer

05.94 10.00 P8A (XUD11ATE) X10-745-003-002V LTS

05.94 10.00 P8A (XUD11ATE) X10-745-003-006V LTS Bord Computer

05.94 10.00 THY (DK5ATE) X10-745-003-002V LTS

07.94 06.96 P9A (XUD11A) X10-745-003-002V LTS

05.94 10.00 THY (DK5ATE) X10-745-003-002V LTS

06.00 NFZ (TU5JP) X10-745-003-012V FSU

09.00 X10-745-003-012V FSU

02.00 6FZ (EW7J4) / LFY (XU7JP4) X10-745-003-012V FSU

01.03 X10-745-003-012V FSU

06.00 RHY (DW10TD) X10-745-003-010V FSU
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FIAT

BARCHETTA (183)

1.8 16V  (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

BRAVA (182)

1.6 16V (182.BB)  (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.8 GT 16V (182.BC)  (83 kW | 1.8 Litre)

BRAVO (182)

1.6 16V (182.AB)  (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.8 GT (182.AC)  (83 kW | 1.8 Litre)

COUPE (FA/175)

1.8 16V  (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

MAREA (185)

1.2 16V  (60 kW | 1.2 Litre)

1.4 80 12V  (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.6 100 16V  (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.6 100 16V Bipower  (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.8 115 16V  (83 kW | 1.8 Litre)

2.0 150 20V  (108 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.0 150 20V  (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.0 155 20V  (113 kW | 2.0 Litre)

MAREA Weekend (185)

1.2 16V  (60 kW | 1.2 Litre)

1.4 80 12V  (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.6 100 16V  (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.8 115 16V  (83 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.95 05.98 183 A1.000 / 188 A6.000 X10-745-004-002V FSU

05.98 183 A1.000 / 188 A6.000 X10-745-004-004V FSU

04.98 10.01 182 A4.000 X10-745-004-006V FSU

07.99 10.01 182 A2.000 X10-745-004-007V FSU

04.98 10.01 182 A4.000 X10-745-004-006V FSU

07.99 10.01 182 A2.000 X10-745-004-007V FSU

05.98 183 A1.000 X10-745-004-007V FSU

10.98 182 B2.000 X10-745-004-007V FSU

02.98 182 A3.000 X10-745-004-007V FSU

02.98 182 A4.000 X10-745-004-007V FSU

04.99 185 A3.000 / 186 A4.000 X10-745-004-007V FSU

02.98 182 A2.000 X10-745-004-007V FSU

02.98 04.99 182 A1.000 X10-745-004-007V FSU

01.01 185 A8.000 X10-745-004-007V FSU

04.99 01.01 X10-745-004-007V FSU

10.98 182 B2.000 X10-745-004-007V FSU

02.98 182 A3.000 X10-745-004-007V FSU

02.98 182 A4.000 X10-745-004-007V FSU

02.98 182 A2.000 X10-745-004-007V FSU

Product Application
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FIAT

MAREA Weekend (185)

2.0 150 20V  (108 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.0 150 20V  (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.0 155 20V  (113 kW | 2.0 Litre)

MULTIPLA (186)

1.6 16V Bipower  (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

PUNTO (176)

55 1.1  (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)

60 1.2  (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)

60 1.2  (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)

75 1.2  (54 kW | 1.2 Litre)

85 16V 1.2  (63 kW | 1.2 Litre)

90 1.6  (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.7 D  (42 kW | 1.7 Litre)

60 TD 1.7  (46 kW | 1.7 Litre)

1.7 TD  (51 kW | 1.7 Litre)

1.7 TD  (52 kW | 1.7 Litre)

PUNTO Convertible (176C)

60 1.2  (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)

60 1.2  (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)

85 16V 1.2  (63 kW | 1.2 Litre)

90 1.6  (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

PUNTO Van (176L)

1.1  (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)

1.7 D  (42 kW | 1.7 Litre)

02.98 04.99 182 A1.000 X10-745-004-007V FSU

01.01 185 A8.000 X10-745-004-007V FSU

04.99 01.01 X10-745-004-007V FSU

10.01 X10-745-004-006V FSU

09.93 09.99 176 A6.000 / 176 B2.000 X10-745-004-003V FSU

01.94 09.99 176 A7.000 X10-745-004-003V FSU

03.94 09.99 176 B1.000 / 176 B4.000 X10-745-004-003V FSU

01.94 09.99 176 A8.000 X10-745-004-002V FSU

04.97 09.99 176 B9.000 X10-745-004-002V FSU

01.94 04.97 176 A9.000 X10-745-004-002V FSU

04.94 09.97 176 B3.000 X10-745-004-001V LTS

09.96 09.99 176 B7.000 X10-745-004-001V LTS

01.94 09.99 176 A3.000 X10-745-004-001V LTS

01.94 09.99 176 A5.000 X10-745-004-001V LTS

04.94 06.00 176 A7.000 X10-745-004-003V FSU

05.95 06.00 176 B1.000 / 176 B4.000 X10-745-004-003V FSU

04.97 06.00 176 B9.000 X10-745-004-002V FSU

04.94 04.97 176 A9.000 X10-745-004-002V FSU

04.96 02.00 176 B2.000 X10-745-004-003V FSU

04.96 02.00 176 B3.000 X10-745-004-001V LTS
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FIAT

PUNTO Van (176L)

1.7 TD  (52 kW | 1.7 Litre)

PUNTO (188)

1.2 60 (188.030, .050, .130, .150, .230, .250)  (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)

1.2 Natural Power  (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)

1.2 16V 80 (188.233, .235, .253, .255, .333, .353, .639, .63  (59 kW | 1.2 Litre)

1.4  (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.8 130 HGT (188.738, .718)  (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.3 JTD 16V  (51 kW | 1.3 Litre)

1.9 DS 60 (188.031, .051, .231, .251)  (44 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 JTD 80 (188.237, .257, .337, .357)  (59 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 JTD  (63 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 JTD  (74 kW | 1.9 Litre)

PUNTO Van (188AX)

1.9 D 60  (44 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 JTD  (63 kW | 1.9 Litre)

SEICENTO (187)

0.9 (187AXA, 187AXA1A)  (29 kW | 0.9 Litre)

1.1 (187AXB, 187AXB1A)  (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)

LANCIA

DEDRA (835)

1.6 16V (835EI)  (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.96 02.00 176 A5.000 X10-745-004-001V LTS

09.99 188 A4.000 X10-745-004-005V FSU

09.03 X10-745-004-005V FSU

09.99 188 A5.000 X10-745-004-005V FSU

09.03 X10-745-004-005V FSU

09.99 183 A1.000 / 188 A6.000 X10-745-004-005V FSU

06.03 X10-745-004-008V LTS

09.99 188 A3.000 X10-745-004-008V LTS

09.99 188 A2.000 X10-745-004-008V LTS

10.01 188 A7.000 X10-745-004-008V LTS

06.03 X10-745-004-008V LTS

02.00 188 A3.000 X10-745-004-008V LTS

02.00 188 A7.000 X10-745-004-008V LTS

01.98 1170 A1.046 X10-745-004-009V FSU OE No.: 0046518013

01.98 1170 A1.046 X10-745-004-010V FSU OE No.: 0046475719

01.98 176 B2.000 X10-745-004-009V FSU OE No.: 0046518013

01.98 176 B2.000 X10-745-004-010V FSU OE No.: 0046475719

01.96 07.99 182 A4.000 X10-745-004-007V FSU

Product Application
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LANCIA

DEDRA SW (835)

1.6 16V (835EI)  (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

DELTA Mk II (836)

1.6 i.e. (836AP)  (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.6 i.e. 16V (836AO)  (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.8 i.e. 16V GT (836AR)  (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

Y (840A)

1.2 16V (840AD)  (63 kW | 1.2 Litre)

1.4 12V (840AC)  (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4 12V (840AB)  (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

PEUGEOT

106 (1A, 1C)

1.0  (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

1.0  (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)

1.1  (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

1.3  (72 kW | 1.3 Litre)

1.4  (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4  (69 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.6  (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.6  (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.96 07.99 182 A4.000 X10-745-004-007V FSU

02.98 08.99 182 A6.000 X10-745-004-006V FSU

02.98 08.99 182 A4.000 X10-745-004-006V FSU

02.98 08.99 183 A1.000 X10-745-004-007V FSU

04.97 176 B9.000 X10-745-004-002V FSU

03.96 840 A4.000 X10-745-004-003V FSU

10.96 840 A2.000 X10-745-004-003V FSU

09.91 04.96 CDY (TU9M) X10-745-003-007V FSU

09.91 04.96 CDY (TU9M) X10-745-003-017V LTS

09.91 04.96 X10-745-003-007V FSU

09.91 04.96 X10-745-003-017V LTS

09.91 04.96 HDZ (TU1M) X10-745-003-007V FSU

09.91 04.96 HDZ (TU1M) X10-745-003-017V LTS

10.93 04.96 TU2J2 X10-745-003-017V LTS

09.91 04.96 KDY (TU3M) X10-745-003-007V FSU

09.91 04.96 KDX (TU3MC) / KDY (TU3M) X10-745-003-017V LTS

09.91 04.96 KFZ (TU3J2/Z) X10-745-003-008V FSU

09.91 04.96 KFZ (TU3J2/Z) X10-745-003-017V LTS

06.93 04.96 NFZ (TU5JP) X10-745-003-008V FSU

06.93 04.96 NFZ (TU5JP) X10-745-003-017V LTS

01.94 04.96 NFY (TU5J2) X10-745-003-008V FSU

01.94 04.96 NFY (TU5J2) X10-745-003-017V LTS
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PEUGEOT

106 Mk II (1)

1.0 i  (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

1.0 i  (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)

1.1 i  (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)

1.1 i  (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

1.4 i  (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.6 i  (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.6 i  (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.6 S16  (87 kW | 1.6 Litre)

205 (741A/C)

1.0  (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

1.1  (36 kW | 1.1 Litre)

1.1  (37 kW | 1.1 Litre)

1.3  (47 kW | 1.3 Litre)

1.4  (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4  (53 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4  (58 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4  (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.5  (63 kW | 1.5 Litre)

05.96 CDY (TU9M) X10-745-003-007V FSU

05.96 11.01 CDY (TU9M) X10-745-003-017V LTS

11.01 CDY (TU9M) X10-745-003-018V LTS

01.97 CDZ (TU9M) X10-745-003-007V FSU

01.97 11.01 CDZ (TU9M) X10-745-003-017V LTS

11.01 CDZ (TU9M) X10-745-003-018V LTS

01.97 HDY (TU1M) X10-745-003-007V FSU

01.97 11.01 HDY (TU1M) X10-745-003-017V LTS

11.01 HDY (TU1M) X10-745-003-018V LTS

05.96 HDZ (TU1M) X10-745-003-007V FSU

05.96 11.01 HDZ (TU1M) / HFX (TU1JP) X10-745-003-017V LTS

11.01 HDZ (TU1M) / HFX (TU1JP) X10-745-003-018V LTS

05.96 KFW (TU3JP) / KFX (TU3JP) X10-745-003-008V FSU

05.96 11.01 KFW (TU3JP) / KFX (TU3JP) X10-745-003-017V LTS

11.01 KFW (TU3JP) / KFX (TU3JP) X10-745-003-018V LTS

05.96 NFZ (TU5JP) X10-745-003-008V FSU

05.96 11.01 NFZ (TU5JP) X10-745-003-017V LTS

11.01 NFZ (TU5JP) X10-745-003-018V LTS

05.96 NFW (TU5J2) / NFY (TU5J2) X10-745-003-008V FSU

05.96 11.01 NFW (TU5J2) / NFY (TU5J2) X10-745-003-017V LTS

11.01 NFW (TU5J2) / NFY (TU5J2) X10-745-003-018V LTS

05.96 11.01 NFX (TU5J4) X10-745-003-017V LTS

11.01 NFX (TU5J4) X10-745-003-018V LTS

02.83 10.87 108C (XV8) X10-745-003-001V TTS

08.86 10.87 109N (XW7) X10-745-003-001V TTS

02.83 10.87 109F (XW7) X10-745-003-001V TTS

02.84 10.87 X10-745-003-001V TTS

02.83 10.87 150D (XY7) / 150G (XY7) X10-745-003-001V TTS

02.83 10.87 150 (XY6B) X10-745-003-001V TTS

10.85 10.87 150H (XY8) X10-745-003-001V TTS

02.83 10.87 150B (XY8) X10-745-003-001V TTS

02.84 10.87 X10-745-003-001V TTS

Product Application
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PEUGEOT

205 (741A/C)

1.6  (53 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.6  (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.6  (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.6 GTI  (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.9 GTI  (75 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 GTI  (94 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.7 Diesel  (44 kW | 1.7 Litre)

206 (2A/C)

1.1 i  (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

1.4 i  (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4 16V  (65 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.6 i  (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.6 16V  (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

2.0 S16  (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.0 S16  (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.0 RC  (130 kW | 2.0 Litre)

1.4 HDi eco 70  (50 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.6 HDi FAP 110  (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.9 D  (51 kW | 1.9 Litre)

2.0 HDI 90  (66 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.87 10.87 B1E (XU51C) X10-745-003-001V TTS

08.86 10.87 B1A (XU51C) X10-745-003-001V TTS

08.86 10.87 BAZ (XU5CP) X10-745-003-001V TTS

12.84 10.87 180A (XU5J) X10-745-003-001V TTS

03.87 10.87 DFZ (XU9J1) X10-745-003-001V TTS

10.86 10.87 D6B (XU9JA (ohne KAT)) X10-745-003-001V TTS

08.83 10.87 161A (XUD7) X10-745-003-001V TTS

09.98 12.00 HFX (TU1JP) / HFZ (TU1JP) X10-745-003-012V FSU

09.01 HFX (TU1JP) / HFZ (TU1JP) X10-745-003-015V FSU

12.00 09.01 HFX (TU1JP) / HFZ (TU1JP) X10-745-003-016V FSU

09.98 12.00 KFW (TU3JP) / KFX (TU3JP) X10-745-003-012V FSU

09.01 KFW (TU3JP) / KFX (TU3JP) X10-745-003-015V FSU

12.00 09.01 KFW (TU3JP) / KFX (TU3JP) X10-745-003-016V FSU

10.03 X10-745-003-012V FSU

09.98 12.00 NFZ (TU5JP) X10-745-003-012V FSU

12.00 12.00 NFU (TU5JP4) X10-745-003-012V FSU

09.01 NFU (TU5JP4) X10-745-003-015V FSU

12.00 09.01 NFU (TU5JP4) X10-745-003-016V FSU

04.99 10.00 RFR (DEW10J4) X10-745-003-012V FSU

10.00 RFN (EW10J4) X10-745-003-012V FSU

07.03 X10-745-003-012V FSU

09.01 8HX (DV4TD) X10-745-003-012V FSU

09.01 8HX (DV4TD) X10-745-003-014V LTS

05.04 X10-745-003-012V FSU

09.98 11.01 WJZ (DW8) X10-745-003-012V FSU

09.98 11.01 WJZ (DW8) X10-745-003-014V LTS

12.99 RHY (DW10TD) X10-745-003-010V FSU
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PEUGEOT

206 SW (2E/K)

1.1  (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

1.4  (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4  (65 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.6 16V  (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

2.0 16V  (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

1.4 HDi  (50 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.6 HDi FAP 110  (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

2.0 HDi  (66 kW | 2.0 Litre)

206 CC (2D)

1.6 16V  (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

2.0 S16  (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5)

1.1  (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

1.4  (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.6  (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.6  (72 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.8  (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.8 16V  (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

2.0 XSi  (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.0 16V  (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.02 HFX (TU1JP) X10-745-003-015V FSU

07.02 KFW (TU3JP) X10-745-003-015V FSU

10.03 X10-745-003-012V FSU

07.02 NFU (TU5JP4) X10-745-003-015V FSU

07.02 RFN (EW10J4) X10-745-003-012V FSU

07.02 8HX (DV4TD) X10-745-003-012V FSU

07.02 8HX (DV4TD) X10-745-003-014V LTS

05.04 X10-745-003-012V FSU

07.02 RHY (DW10TD) X10-745-003-010V FSU

09.00 NFU (TU5JP4) X10-745-003-012V FSU

09.00 RFN (EW10J4) X10-745-003-012V FSU

05.93 05.97 HDZ (TU1M) X10-745-003-003V LTS

05.93 HDZ (TU1M) X10-745-003-009V FSU

05.93 05.97 KDX (TU3MC) / KFW (TU3JP) /

KFX (TU3JP)

X10-745-003-003V LTS

05.93 KDX (TU3MC) / KFW (TU3JP) /

KFX (TU3JP)

X10-745-003-009V FSU

05.93 05.97 NFZ (TU5JP) X10-745-003-003V LTS

05.93 10.00 NFZ (TU5JP) X10-745-003-009V FSU

10.00 NFT X10-745-003-009V FSU

05.93 05.97 LFZ (XU7JP) X10-745-003-003V LTS

05.93 LFZ (XU7JP) X10-745-003-009V FSU

03.97 05.97 LFY (XU7JP4) X10-745-003-003V LTS

03.97 LFY (XU7JP4) X10-745-003-009V FSU

05.93 05.97 RFX (XU10J2) X10-745-003-003V LTS

05.93 RFX (XU10J2) X10-745-003-009V FSU

03.97 05.97 RFV (XU10J4R) X10-745-003-003V LTS

03.97 RFV (XU10J4R) X10-745-003-009V FSU

Product Application
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PEUGEOT

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5)

2.0 S16  (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.0 S16  (112 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.0 S16  (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

1.8 D  (43 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.9 D  (47 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 D  (50 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 DT  (66 kW | 1.9 Litre)

306 (7B, N3, N5)

1.1  (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

1.4 SL  (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.6 SR  (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.8 ST  (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.8 16V  (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

2.0 ST  (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.0  (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.0 S16  (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.0 S16  (112 kW | 2.0 Litre)

1.9 D  (51 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 SLD  (47 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 SLD  (50 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 D  (55 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 SRDT  (66 kW | 1.9 Litre)

06.94 05.97 RFT (XU10J4) X10-745-003-003V LTS

06.94 RFT (XU10J4) X10-745-003-009V FSU

05.93 05.97 RFY (XU10J4Z) X10-745-003-003V LTS

05.93 RFY (XU10J4Z) X10-745-003-009V FSU

03.96 05.97 RFS (XU10J4RS) X10-745-003-003V LTS

03.96 RFS (XU10J4RS) X10-745-003-009V FSU

05.93 05.97 A9A (XUD7) X10-745-003-003V LTS

05.93 05.97 DJZ (XUD9Y) X10-745-003-003V LTS

06.94 05.97 DJY (XUD9A) X10-745-003-003V LTS

05.93 05.97 DHY (XUD9TE) X10-745-003-003V LTS

06.94 05.97 HDZ (TU1M) X10-745-003-003V LTS

06.94 05.97 KDX (TU3MC) / KFW (TU3JP) /

KFX (TU3JP)

X10-745-003-003V LTS

06.94 05.97 NFZ (TU5JP) X10-745-003-003V LTS

06.94 05.97 LFZ (XU7JP) X10-745-003-003V LTS

03.97 05.97 LFY (XU7JP4) X10-745-003-003V LTS

07.94 05.97 RFX (XU10J2) X10-745-003-003V LTS

03.97 05.97 RFV (XU10J4R) X10-745-003-003V LTS

06.94 05.97 RFT (XU10J4) X10-745-003-003V LTS

06.94 05.97 RFY (XU10J4Z) X10-745-003-003V LTS

09.98 WJY (DW8B) / WJZ (DW8) X10-745-003-013V LTS

06.94 05.97 DJZ (XUD9Y) X10-745-003-003V LTS

05.97 DJZ (XUD9Y) X10-745-003-013V LTS

06.94 05.97 DJY (XUD9A) X10-745-003-003V LTS

06.94 DJY (XUD9A) X10-745-003-013V LTS

03.98 DHV (XUD9BSD) X10-745-003-013V LTS

06.94 05.97 DHY (XUD9TE) X10-745-003-003V LTS

05.97 DHY (XUD9TE) X10-745-003-013V LTS
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306 (7B, N3, N5)

2.0 HDI 90  (66 kW | 2.0 Litre)

306 Break (7E, N3, N5)

1.4  (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.6  (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.6  (72 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.8  (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.8 16V  (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

2.0  (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

1.9 D  (51 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 D  (50 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 D  (55 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 TD  (66 kW | 1.9 Litre)

2.0 HDI 90  (66 kW | 2.0 Litre)

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5)

1.6  (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.8  (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

2.0  (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.0 16V  (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

309 (10C, 10A)

1.1  (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)

1.3  (47 kW | 1.3 Litre)

06.99 RHY (DW10TD) X10-745-003-013V LTS

03.97 05.97 KFW (TU3JP) / KFX (TU3JP) X10-745-003-003V LTS

03.97 KFW (TU3JP) / KFX (TU3JP) X10-745-003-009V FSU

03.97 05.97 NFZ (TU5JP) X10-745-003-003V LTS

03.97 10.00 NFZ (TU5JP) X10-745-003-009V FSU

10.00 NFT X10-745-003-009V FSU

03.97 05.97 LFZ (XU7JP) X10-745-003-003V LTS

03.97 LFZ (XU7JP) X10-745-003-009V FSU

03.97 05.97 LFY (XU7JP4) X10-745-003-003V LTS

03.97 LFY (XU7JP4) X10-745-003-009V FSU

03.97 05.97 RFV (XU10J4R) X10-745-003-003V LTS

03.97 RFV (XU10J4R) X10-745-003-009V FSU

09.98 WJY (DW8B) / WJZ (DW8) X10-745-003-013V LTS

03.97 05.97 DJY (XUD9A) X10-745-003-003V LTS

05.97 DJY (XUD9A) X10-745-003-013V LTS

03.98 DHV (XUD9BSD) X10-745-003-013V LTS

02.97 05.97 DHY (XUD9TE) X10-745-003-003V LTS

05.97 DHY (XUD9TE) X10-745-003-013V LTS

06.99 RHY (DW10TD) X10-745-003-013V LTS

04.96 05.97 NFZ (TU5JP) X10-745-003-003V LTS

03.94 05.97 LFZ (XU7JP) X10-745-003-003V LTS

03.94 05.97 RFX (XU10J2) X10-745-003-003V LTS

03.97 05.97 RFV (XU10J4R) X10-745-003-003V LTS

10.85 07.89 E1 X10-745-003-001V TTS

10.85 07.89 G1A X10-745-003-001V TTS

Product Application
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309 (10C, 10A)

1.4  (49 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4  (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4  (62 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.5  (63 kW | 1.5 Litre)

1.6  (53 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.6  (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.6 CAT  (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.6  (59 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.6  (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.6  (69 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.9  (72 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9  (75 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9  (80 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 GTI  (88 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 GTI  (94 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 D  (47 kW | 1.9 Litre)

605 (6B)

2.0 Turbo  (104 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.0 Turbo  (108 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.1 Turbo Diesel  (80 kW | 2.1 Litre)

2.1 TD 12V  (80 kW | 2.1 Litre)

2.5 Turbo Diesel  (95 kW | 2.5 Litre)

607 (9D)

2.0  (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.2 16V  (116 kW | 2.2 Litre)

03.89 07.89 K1D (TU3A) X10-745-003-001V TTS

03.89 07.89 KDY (TU3M) / KDZ (TU3M) X10-745-003-001V TTS

03.89 07.89 K2B (TU3S) X10-745-003-001V TTS

06.87 12.89 Y2/K X10-745-003-001V TTS

08.87 07.89 B1E (XU51C) X10-745-003-001V TTS

10.85 07.89 B1A (XU51C) X10-745-003-001V TTS

09.86 12.89 BAZ (XU5CP) X10-745-003-001V TTS

10.85 07.89 X10-745-003-001V TTS

11.85 09.88 180Z (XU5J) / B6B (XU5J) X10-745-003-001V TTS

01.86 07.89 X10-745-003-001V TTS

03.86 07.89 DFZ (XU9J1) X10-745-003-001V TTS

10.85 07.89 D2B (XU9S) X10-745-003-001V TTS

07.88 07.89 DDZ (XU9M) X10-745-003-001V TTS

07.88 07.89 DKZ (XU9JAZ) X10-745-003-001V TTS

10.86 07.89 D6B (XU9JA (G-KAT)) X10-745-003-001V TTS

06.86 07.89 162 (XUD9) / D9A (XUD9) X10-745-003-001V TTS

07.92 09.99 RGY (XU10J2TE) X10-745-003-002V LTS

07.91 09.99 RGX (XU10J2TE) X10-745-003-002V LTS

06.89 09.99 PHZ (XUD11ATE) X10-745-003-002V LTS

08.94 09.99 P8C (XUD11BTE) X10-745-003-002V LTS

07.94 09.99 THY (DK5ATE) X10-745-003-006V LTS

02.00 RFN (EW10J4) X10-745-003-012V FSU

02.00 3FZ (EW12J4) X10-745-003-012V FSU
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607 (9D)

3.0 V6 24V  (152 kW | 3.0 Litre)

2.2 HDI  (98 kW | 2.2 Litre)

806 (221)

1.9 TD  (66 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 TD  (68 kW | 1.9 Litre)

2.1 td 12V  (80 kW | 2.1 Litre)

EXPERT (224)

1.9 D  (51 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 TD  (66 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 TD  (68 kW | 1.9 Litre)

EXPERT Box (222)

1.9 D  (51 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 TD  (66 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 TD  (68 kW | 1.9 Litre)

EXPERT Flatbed / Chassis (223)

1.9 D  (51 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 TD  (66 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 TD  (68 kW | 1.9 Litre)

PARTNER Combispace (5F)

1.1  (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

1.4  (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.6 16V  (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.9 D  (51 kW | 1.9 Litre)

02.00 XFX (ES9J4S) X10-745-003-012V FSU

02.00 4HX (DW12TED4/FAP) X10-745-003-012V FSU

07.95 08.02 DHX (XUD9TE) X10-745-003-011V LTS

05.97 08.02 DHY (XUD9TE) X10-745-003-011V LTS

06.96 08.99 P8C (XUD11BTE) X10-745-003-011V LTS

02.96 D9B (XUD9AU) X10-745-003-011V LTS

02.96 DHX (XUD9TE) X10-745-003-011V LTS

02.96 D8B (XUD9TE) X10-745-003-011V LTS

02.96 D9B (XUD9AU) X10-745-003-011V LTS

02.96 DHX (XUD9TE) X10-745-003-011V LTS

02.96 D8B (XUD9TE) X10-745-003-011V LTS

02.96 D9B (XUD9AU) X10-745-003-011V LTS

02.96 DHX (XUD9TE) X10-745-003-011V LTS

02.96 D8B (XUD9TE) X10-745-003-011V LTS

06.96 HFX (TU1JP) X10-745-003-012V FSU

06.00 KFX (TU3JP) X10-745-003-012V FSU

06.96 KFW (TU3JP) X10-745-003-012V FSU

07.01 NFU (TU5JP4) X10-745-003-012V FSU

06.00 WJY (DW8B) / WJZ (DW8) X10-745-003-014V LTS

Product Application
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PARTNER Combispace (5F)

2.0 HDI  (66 kW | 2.0 Litre)

PARTNER Box (5)

1.4  (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4 BiFuel  (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

2.0 HDi  (66 kW | 2.0 Litre)

RENAULT

CLIO Mk II (B/C/B0/1_)

1.2 (B/CB0F, B/CB0A, B/CB10, B/CB1K, B/CB2D, B/CB2H)  (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)

1.2 16V (B/CB05)  (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

1.4 (B/CB0C)  (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4 16V (B/CB0L)  (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4 16V (B/CB0P)  (72 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.6 (B/CB0D)  (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

1.6 16V (CB0T, CB0H)  (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)

2.0 16V Sport (CB0M)  (124 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.0 16V Sport  (132 kW | 2.0 Litre)

V6 Sport (CB1A)  (166 kW | 3.0 Litre)

V6 Sport  (187 kW | 3.0 Litre)

06.00 RHY (DW10TD) X10-745-003-010V FSU

02.00 06.00 RHY (DW10TD) X10-745-003-014V LTS

06.96 KFX (TU3JP) X10-745-003-012V FSU

04.03 X10-745-003-012V FSU

06.00 RHY (DW10TD) X10-745-003-010V FSU

04.00 06.00 RHY (DW10TD) X10-745-003-014V LTS

09.98 10.99 D7F 710 / D7F 720 / D7F 726 X10-745-002-009V FSU

10.99 D7F 710 / D7F 720 X10-745-002-012V FSU

10.99 06.01 D7F 726 X10-745-002-012V FSU

06.01 D7F 726 X10-745-002-013V FSU

06.01 D4F 714 X10-745-002-012V FSU

06.01 D4F 712 X10-745-002-013V FSU

09.98 10.99 E7J 780 X10-745-002-009V FSU

10.99 E7J 780 X10-745-002-012V FSU

10.99 08.00 K4J 712 / K4J 713 X10-745-002-012V FSU

08.00 06.01 K4J 700 / K4J 712 / K4J 713 X10-745-002-012V FSU

06.01 K4J 700 / K4J 712 / K4J 713 X10-745-002-013V FSU

09.98 10.99 K7M 744 / K7M 745 X10-745-002-009V FSU

10.99 K7M 744 / K7M 745 X10-745-002-012V FSU

09.98 10.99 K4M 708 / K4M 748 X10-745-002-009V FSU

10.99 K4M 708 / K4M 748 X10-745-002-012V FSU

02.00 F4R 730 X10-745-002-012V FSU

01.04 X10-745-002-012V FSU

11.00 12.02 L7X 760 X10-745-002-012V FSU

12.02 X10-745-002-012V FSU
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CLIO II Box (SB0_)

1.1 (SB0A)  (43 kW | 1.1 Litre)

ESPACE Mk II (J/S63_)

2.1 TD (J633, J634, J/S635, J/S63D)  (65 kW | 2.1 Litre)

2.1 TD (J63E)  (66 kW | 2.1 Litre)

ESPACE Mk III (JE_)

1.9 dTi (JE0M)  (72 kW | 1.9 Litre)

2.2 12V TD (JE0E, JE0H, JE0P)  (83 kW | 2.2 Litre)

2.2 dCi (JE0K, JE0S)  (95 kW | 2.2 Litre)

EXTRA Box (F40_, G40_)

1.0  (27 kW | 1.0 Litre)

1.1 (F40H)  (33 kW | 1.1 Litre)

1.1 (F401)  (33 kW | 1.1 Litre)

1.2 (F406, G40A)  (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

1.4 (F402)  (43 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4 (F407) CAT  (43 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4 (F40M)  (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4 (F40U, F40V)  (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4 (F40D)  (58 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.6 D (F404)  (40 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.98 10.99 D7F 720 / D7F 722 X10-745-002-009V FSU

01.91 10.96 J8S 610 / J8S 772 / J8S 776 /

J8S 778

X10-745-002-014V LTS

11.94 10.96 J8S 612 X10-745-002-014V LTS

02.99 F9Q 722 X10-745-002-015V LTS

11.96 10.00 G8T 714 / G8T 716 X10-745-002-015V LTS

10.00 G9T 710 X10-745-002-015V LTS

09.91 05.92 X10-745-002-001V TTS

02.86 09.91 X10-745-002-006V TTS

09.91 09.91 C1E 756 X10-745-002-001V TTS

06.87 09.91 C1E 756 X10-745-002-006V TTS

09.91 04.95 C1E 750 / C1E 752 / C1E 754

/ C1E 760 / C1E 762 /C1E 792

X10-745-002-001V TTS

07.85 09.91 C1E 750 / C1E 752 / C1E 754

/ C1E 760 / C1E 762 /C1E 792

X10-745-002-006V TTS

09.91 03.98 C3G 710 / C3G 712 X10-745-002-001V TTS

07.85 08.91 C1J 768 / C1J 780 X10-745-002-006V TTS

09.91 03.98 C3J 700 / C3J 702 / C3J 762 X10-745-002-001V TTS

09.91 03.98 C3J 760 X10-745-002-005V TTS

08.88 09.91 C3J 700 / C3J 702 / C3J 760 /

C3J 762

X10-745-002-006V TTS

03.86 08.91 C2J 784 X10-745-002-006V TTS

09.91 03.98 E7J 720 / E7J 726 X10-745-002-001V TTS

09.91 03.98 E7J 724 / E7J 773 X10-745-002-005V TTS

09.91 09.91 E7J 720 / E7J 726 X10-745-002-006V TTS

01.94 03.98 E7J 728 X10-745-002-001V TTS

06.89 08.98 F8M 720 / F8M 730 X10-745-002-004V TTS

Product Application
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EXTRA Box (F40_, G40_)

1.9 D (F40R)  (40 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 D (F40P, F40N, F40E)  (47 kW | 1.9 Litre)

SAFRANE Mk II (B54_)

2.0 16V (B54L)  (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

2.5 20V (B54F)  (121 kW | 2.5 Litre)

2.9 24V (B54N)  (140 kW | 2.9 Litre)

3.0 V6  (123 kW | 3.0 Litre)

2.2 dT (B54G)  (83 kW | 2.2 Litre)

TWINGO (C06_)

1.2 (C067)  (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

1.2 (C066, C068)  (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)

1.2 16V (C06C, C06D, C06K)  (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

TWINGO Box (S06_)

1.2 (S066, S068)  (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.94 03.98 F8Q 640 X10-745-002-004V TTS

09.91 03.98 F8Q 724 / F8Q 776 X10-745-002-004V TTS

07.96 12.00 N7Q 710 / N7Q 711 X10-745-002-008V LTS

07.96 12.00 N7U 700 / N7U 701 X10-745-002-008V LTS

03.99 12.00 L7X 713 X10-745-002-008V LTS

07.96 12.00 Z7X 721 / Z7X 722 / Z7X 723 X10-745-002-008V LTS

07.96 12.00 G8T 740 X10-745-002-008V LTS

05.96 09.97 D7F 701 X10-745-002-007V FSU

09.97 10.99 D7F 701 X10-745-002-010V FSU

10.99 D7F 700 / D7F 701 X10-745-002-011V FSU

05.96 09.97 D7F 700 X10-745-002-007V FSU

05.96 09.97 D7F 703 X10-745-002-007V FSU Info manufacturer: C066

09.97 10.99 D7F 700 X10-745-002-010V FSU

10.99 05.00 D7F 702 X10-745-002-010V FSU

09.97 10.99 D7F 703 X10-745-002-010V FSU Info manufacturer: C066

10.99 05.00 D7F 703 X10-745-002-010V FSU Info manufacturer: C068

10.99 D7F 700 X10-745-002-011V FSU

10.99 05.00 D7F 702 X10-745-002-011V FSU Info manufacturer: C068

10.99 D7F 703 X10-745-002-011V FSU Info manufacturer: C066

01.01 D4F 702 / D4F 704 X10-745-002-011V FSU

05.96 09.97 D7F 700 / D7F 701 X10-745-002-007V FSU

05.96 09.97 D7F 703 X10-745-002-007V FSU Info manufacturer: S066

10.99 05.00 D7F 703 X10-745-002-010V FSU Info manufacturer: S068

10.99 05.00 D7F 702 X10-745-002-010V FSU

09.97 10.99 D7F 700 / D7F 701 X10-745-002-010V FSU

09.97 10.99 D7F 703 X10-745-002-010V FSU Info manufacturer: S066

10.99 05.00 D7F 703 X10-745-002-011V FSU Info manufacturer: S068

10.99 05.00 D7F 702 X10-745-002-011V FSU

10.99 D7F 700 / D7F 701 X10-745-002-011V FSU

10.99 D7F 703 X10-745-002-011V FSU Info manufacturer: S066
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19 (B/C53_)

1.2  (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

1.4 (B/C532) CAT  (43 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4 (B/C53P)  (43 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4  (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.7 (B/C53B)  (54 kW | 1.7 Litre)

1.7 (B/C53C)  (66 kW | 1.7 Litre)

1.8 16V (B/C53D)  (99 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.9 D (B/C534, B/C53J)  (47 kW | 1.9 Litre)

19 Saloon (L53_)

1.2  (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

1.4 (L53P)  (43 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4 (L532, L53P)  (43 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.7 (L53B)  (54 kW | 1.7 Litre)

1.7 (L53C)  (66 kW | 1.7 Litre)

1.7 (L53F)  (79 kW | 1.7 Litre)

1.8 16V (L53D)  (99 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.9 D (L534, L53J)  (47 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 TD(L53K)  (68 kW | 1.9 Litre)

19 Convertible (D53_)

1.7  (55 kW | 1.7 Litre)

1.7  (70 kW | 1.7 Litre)

1.8 16V  (101 kW | 1.8 Litre)

19 Box

1.2  (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

1.4  (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.88 12.92 X10-745-002-003V LTS

01.89 04.92 C3J 710 X10-745-002-003V LTS

01.89 12.89 C2J 772 X10-745-002-003V LTS

01.88 12.92 E6J 700 / E6J 701 X10-745-002-003V LTS

09.88 04.92 F3N 740 / F3N 741 X10-745-002-003V LTS

09.88 04.92 F3N 742 / F3N 743 X10-745-002-003V LTS

06.89 04.92 F7P 704 X10-745-002-003V LTS

09.88 04.92 F8Q 706 / F8Q 742 X10-745-002-002V LTS

01.88 12.92 X10-745-002-003V LTS

07.88 04.92 C2J 772 X10-745-002-003V LTS

07.88 04.92 C2J 772 / C3J 710 X10-745-002-003V LTS

10.89 04.92 F3N 740 / F3N 741 X10-745-002-003V LTS

07.88 04.92 F3N 742 / F3N 743 X10-745-002-003V LTS

08.88 12.92 X10-745-002-003V LTS

10.89 04.92 F7P 704 X10-745-002-003V LTS

10.89 04.92 F8Q 706 / F8Q 742 X10-745-002-002V LTS

09.90 04.92 X10-745-002-002V LTS

07.91 04.92 X10-745-002-003V LTS

07.91 04.92 F3N 742 / F3N 743 X10-745-002-003V LTS

07.91 04.92 X10-745-002-003V LTS

01.88 12.92 X10-745-002-003V LTS

01.88 12.92 X10-745-002-003V LTS

Product Application



Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Name of Art. Information

43

RENAULT

19 Box

1.9 D  (48 kW | 1.9 Litre)

19 Mk II (B/C53_)

1.2  (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

1.4 (B/C532)  (43 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4 (B/C535)  (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4  (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.7 (B/C53B)  (54 kW | 1.7 Litre)

1.7 (B/C53C)  (66 kW | 1.7 Litre)

1.8 16V (B/C53D)  (99 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.8 (B/C53Y)  (65 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.8 (5/353A)  (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.8 (5/353F, B/C538)  (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.8 (B/C538)  (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.9 D (B/C53J)  (47 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 dT (B/C53T)  (66 kW | 1.9 Litre)

19 Mk II Saloon (L53_)

1.4 (532)  (43 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.4 (L535)  (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.7 (L53B)  (54 kW | 1.7 Litre)

1.8 (L53Y)  (65 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.8 (453A/F)  (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.8 (L53V, L538)  (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.8 (L538)  (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.8 16V (L53D)  (99 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.88 12.92 F8Q 706 / F8Q 742 X10-745-002-002V LTS

04.92 12.95 X10-745-002-003V LTS

04.92 12.95 C3J 710 X10-745-002-003V LTS

01.92 12.95 E7J 742 X10-745-002-003V LTS

01.92 12.95 X10-745-002-003V LTS

04.92 12.95 F3N 740 / F3N 741 X10-745-002-003V LTS

04.92 12.95 F3N 743 X10-745-002-003V LTS

04.92 12.95 F7P 704 X10-745-002-003V LTS

04.92 12.95 F3P 706 / F3P 707 / F3P 708 /

F3P 760

X10-745-002-003V LTS

04.92 12.95 F3P 706 / F3P 760 X10-745-002-003V LTS

05.94 12.95 F3P 682 / F3P 765 X10-745-002-003V LTS

04.92 05.94 F3P 700 X10-745-002-003V LTS

04.92 12.95 F8Q 742 X10-745-002-002V LTS

04.92 12.95 F8Q 744 X10-745-002-002V LTS

04.92 12.95 C3J 710 X10-745-002-003V LTS

11.93 12.95 E7J 742 X10-745-002-003V LTS

04.92 12.95 F3N 740 / F3N 741 X10-745-002-003V LTS

04.92 12.95 F3P 704 / F3P 705 / F3P 706 /

F3P 707 / F3P 708 / F3P 760

X10-745-002-003V LTS

04.92 12.95 F3P 706 / F3P 760 X10-745-002-003V LTS

05.94 12.95 F3P 682 X10-745-002-003V LTS

04.92 05.94 F3P 700 X10-745-002-003V LTS

04.92 12.95 F7P 704 X10-745-002-003V LTS



Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Name of Art. Information

44

RENAULT

19 Mk II Saloon (L53_)

1.9 D (L53J)  (47 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 dT (L53T)  (66 kW | 1.9 Litre)

19 Mk II Convertible (D53_, 853_)

1.7 (D53C)  (66 kW | 1.7 Litre)

1.8 (D53Y)  (65 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.8 (853A)  (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.8 (D53V, 853F, D53C)  (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)

1.8 16V (D53D)  (99 kW | 1.8 Litre)

19 Mk II Box

1.2  (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

1.4  (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

1.9 D  (48 kW | 1.9 Litre)

1.9 dT  (68 kW | 1.9 Litre)

04.92 12.95 F8Q 742 X10-745-002-002V LTS

04.92 12.95 F8Q 744 X10-745-002-002V LTS

04.92 09.93 F3N 742 / F3N 743 X10-745-002-003V LTS

04.92 06.96 F3P 704 / F3P 705 / F3P 706 /

F3P 707 / F3P 708 / F3P 760

X10-745-002-003V LTS

09.93 06.96 F3P 706 / F3P 760 X10-745-002-003V LTS

07.94 06.96 F3P 682 / F3P 764 / F3P 765 X10-745-002-003V LTS

04.92 06.96 F7P 704 X10-745-002-003V LTS

03.92 12.95 X10-745-002-003V LTS

03.92 12.95 X10-745-002-003V LTS

03.92 12.95 F8Q 706 / F8Q 742 X10-745-002-002V LTS

03.92 12.95 X10-745-002-002V LTS

Product Application
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OE No. › Article No. (sorted by manufacturer)

OE No. › Article No. (all manufacturers)

Article No. › OE No. (sorted by manufacturer)

Article No. › OE No. (all manufacturers)

48

50

52

54

Cross-Reference List
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Cross-Reference List



OE No. Article No. Article No. (new) Name of Article

48

CITROËN

0000145504 X10-745-003-007V FSU

0000145505 X10-745-003-008V FSU

0000152510 X10-745-003-002V LTS

0000152512 X10-745-003-018V LTS

0000152531 X10-745-003-011V LTS

0000152535 X10-745-003-006V LTS

0000152582 X10-745-003-014V LTS

00001525F7 X10-745-003-010V FSU

00001525H8 X10-745-003-012V FSU

96107921 X10-745-003-004V FSU

96108598 X10-745-003-005V LTS

FIAT

0007736885 X10-745-004-001V LTS

0046427664 X10-745-004-002V FSU

0046473394 X10-745-004-003V FSU

0046475714 X10-745-004-006V FSU

0046475717 X10-745-004-004V FSU

0046475719 X10-745-004-010V FSU

0046512835 X10-745-004-007V FSU

0046518013 X10-745-004-009V FSU

0046523407 X10-745-004-005V FSU

0046523412 X10-745-004-008V LTS

LANCIA

0046427664 X10-745-004-002V FSU

0046473394 X10-745-004-003V FSU

0046475714 X10-745-004-006V FSU

0046512835 X10-745-004-007V FSU

Cross-Reference OE No. › Article No. (sorted by manufacturer)

Cross-Reference List OE No. › Article No. (sorted by manufacturer)



OE No. Article No. Article No. (new) Name of Article

49

PEUGEOT

145504 X10-745-003-007V FSU

145505 X10-745-003-008V FSU

152510 X10-745-003-002V LTS

152511 X10-745-003-017V LTS

152512 X10-745-003-018V LTS

152519 X10-745-003-003V LTS

152531 X10-745-003-011V LTS

152535 X10-745-003-006V LTS

152561 X10-745-003-013V LTS

152582 X10-745-003-014V LTS

152595 X10-745-003-009V FSU

1525F7 X10-745-003-010V FSU

1525H8 X10-745-003-012V FSU

1525S9 X10-745-003-016V FSU

1525Y1 X10-745-003-015V FSU

152796 X10-745-003-001V TTS

RENAULT

6025102136 X10-745-002-014V LTS

6025304881 X10-745-002-015V LTS

7700416988 X10-745-002-009V FSU

7700418353 X10-745-002-010V FSU

7700432007 X10-745-002-011V FSU

7700759364 X10-745-002-001V TTS

7700784186 X10-745-002-002V LTS

7700784187 X10-745-002-003V LTS

7700801669 X10-745-002-004V TTS

7700801674 X10-745-002-005V TTS

7700840030 X10-745-002-008V LTS

7700849037 X10-745-002-007V FSU

7701349907 X10-745-002-006V TTS

8200027963 X10-745-002-012V FSU

8200057324 X10-745-002-013V FSU



OE No. Manufacturer Article No. Article No. (new) Name of Article

50

0000145504 CITROËN X10-745-003-007V FSU

0000145505 CITROËN X10-745-003-008V FSU

0000152510 CITROËN X10-745-003-002V LTS

0000152512 CITROËN X10-745-003-018V LTS

0000152531 CITROËN X10-745-003-011V LTS

0000152535 CITROËN X10-745-003-006V LTS

0000152582 CITROËN X10-745-003-014V LTS

00001525F7 CITROËN X10-745-003-010V FSU

00001525H8 CITROËN X10-745-003-012V FSU

0007736885 FIAT X10-745-004-001V LTS

0046427664 FIAT X10-745-004-002V FSU

0046427664 LANCIA X10-745-004-002V FSU

0046473394 FIAT X10-745-004-003V FSU

0046473394 LANCIA X10-745-004-003V FSU

0046475714 FIAT X10-745-004-006V FSU

0046475714 LANCIA X10-745-004-006V FSU

0046475717 FIAT X10-745-004-004V FSU

0046475719 FIAT X10-745-004-010V FSU

0046512835 FIAT X10-745-004-007V FSU

0046512835 LANCIA X10-745-004-007V FSU

0046518013 FIAT X10-745-004-009V FSU

0046523407 FIAT X10-745-004-005V FSU

0046523412 FIAT X10-745-004-008V LTS

145504 PEUGEOT X10-745-003-007V FSU

145505 PEUGEOT X10-745-003-008V FSU

152510 PEUGEOT X10-745-003-002V LTS

152511 PEUGEOT X10-745-003-017V LTS

152512 PEUGEOT X10-745-003-018V LTS

152519 PEUGEOT X10-745-003-003V LTS

152531 PEUGEOT X10-745-003-011V LTS

152535 PEUGEOT X10-745-003-006V LTS

152561 PEUGEOT X10-745-003-013V LTS

152582 PEUGEOT X10-745-003-014V LTS

152595 PEUGEOT X10-745-003-009V FSU

1525F7 PEUGEOT X10-745-003-010V FSU

1525H8 PEUGEOT X10-745-003-012V FSU

1525S9 PEUGEOT X10-745-003-016V FSU

1525Y1 PEUGEOT X10-745-003-015V FSU

152796 PEUGEOT X10-745-003-001V TTS

6025102136 RENAULT X10-745-002-014V LTS

6025304881 RENAULT X10-745-002-015V LTS

7700416988 RENAULT X10-745-002-009V FSU

Cross-Reference OE No. › Article No. (all manufacturers)

Cross-Reference List OE No. › Article No. (all manufacturers)



OE No. Manufacturer Article No. Article No. (new) Name of Article

51

7700418353 RENAULT X10-745-002-010V FSU

7700432007 RENAULT X10-745-002-011V FSU

7700759364 RENAULT X10-745-002-001V TTS

7700784186 RENAULT X10-745-002-002V LTS

7700784187 RENAULT X10-745-002-003V LTS

7700801669 RENAULT X10-745-002-004V TTS

7700801674 RENAULT X10-745-002-005V TTS

7700840030 RENAULT X10-745-002-008V LTS

7700849037 RENAULT X10-745-002-007V FSU

7701349907 RENAULT X10-745-002-006V TTS

8200027963 RENAULT X10-745-002-012V FSU

8200057324 RENAULT X10-745-002-013V FSU

96107921 CITROËN X10-745-003-004V FSU

96108598 CITROËN X10-745-003-005V LTS



Article No. OE No. Article No. (new) Name of Article

52

CITROËN

X10-745-003-002V 0000152510 LTS

X10-745-003-004V 96107921 FSU

X10-745-003-005V 96108598 LTS

X10-745-003-006V 0000152535 LTS

X10-745-003-007V 0000145504 FSU

X10-745-003-008V 0000145505 FSU

X10-745-003-010V 00001525F7 FSU

X10-745-003-011V 0000152531 LTS

X10-745-003-012V 00001525H8 FSU

X10-745-003-014V 0000152582 LTS

X10-745-003-018V 0000152512 LTS

FIAT

X10-745-004-001V 0007736885 LTS

X10-745-004-002V 0046427664 FSU

X10-745-004-003V 0046473394 FSU

X10-745-004-004V 0046475717 FSU

X10-745-004-005V 0046523407 FSU

X10-745-004-006V 0046475714 FSU

X10-745-004-007V 0046512835 FSU

X10-745-004-008V 0046523412 LTS

X10-745-004-009V 0046518013 FSU

X10-745-004-010V 0046475719 FSU

LANCIA

X10-745-004-002V 0046427664 FSU

X10-745-004-003V 0046473394 FSU

X10-745-004-006V 0046475714 FSU

X10-745-004-007V 0046512835 FSU

Cross-Reference Article No. › OE No. (sorted by manufacturer)

Cross-Reference List Article No. › OE No. (sorted by manufacturer)



Article No. OE No. Article No. (new) Name of Article

53

PEUGEOT

X10-745-003-001V 152796 TTS

X10-745-003-002V 152510 LTS

X10-745-003-003V 152519 LTS

X10-745-003-006V 152535 LTS

X10-745-003-007V 145504 FSU

X10-745-003-008V 145505 FSU

X10-745-003-009V 152595 FSU

X10-745-003-010V 1525F7 FSU

X10-745-003-011V 152531 LTS

X10-745-003-012V 1525H8 FSU

X10-745-003-013V 152561 LTS

X10-745-003-014V 152582 LTS

X10-745-003-015V 1525Y1 FSU

X10-745-003-016V 1525S9 FSU

X10-745-003-017V 152511 LTS

X10-745-003-018V 152512 LTS

RENAULT

X10-745-002-001V 7700759364 TTS

X10-745-002-002V 7700784186 LTS

X10-745-002-003V 7700784187 LTS

X10-745-002-004V 7700801669 TTS

X10-745-002-005V 7700801674 TTS

X10-745-002-006V 7701349907 TTS

X10-745-002-007V 7700849037 FSU

X10-745-002-008V 7700840030 LTS

X10-745-002-009V 7700416988 FSU

X10-745-002-010V 7700418353 FSU

X10-745-002-011V 7700432007 FSU

X10-745-002-012V 8200027963 FSU

X10-745-002-013V 8200057324 FSU

X10-745-002-014V 6025102136 LTS

X10-745-002-015V 6025304881 LTS



Article No. OE No. Manufacturer Article No. (new) Name of Article

54

X10-745-002-001V 7700759364 RENAULT TTS

X10-745-002-002V 7700784186 RENAULT LTS

X10-745-002-003V 7700784187 RENAULT LTS

X10-745-002-004V 7700801669 RENAULT TTS

X10-745-002-005V 7700801674 RENAULT TTS

X10-745-002-006V 7701349907 RENAULT TTS

X10-745-002-007V 7700849037 RENAULT FSU

X10-745-002-008V 7700840030 RENAULT LTS

X10-745-002-009V 7700416988 RENAULT FSU

X10-745-002-010V 7700418353 RENAULT FSU

X10-745-002-011V 7700432007 RENAULT FSU

X10-745-002-012V 8200027963 RENAULT FSU

X10-745-002-013V 8200057324 RENAULT FSU

X10-745-002-014V 6025102136 RENAULT LTS

X10-745-002-015V 6025304881 RENAULT LTS

X10-745-003-001V 152796 PEUGEOT TTS

X10-745-003-002V 0000152510 CITROËN LTS

X10-745-003-002V 152510 PEUGEOT LTS

X10-745-003-003V 152519 PEUGEOT LTS

X10-745-003-004V 96107921 CITROËN FSU

X10-745-003-005V 96108598 CITROËN LTS

X10-745-003-006V 0000152535 CITROËN LTS

X10-745-003-006V 152535 PEUGEOT LTS

X10-745-003-007V 0000145504 CITROËN FSU

X10-745-003-007V 145504 PEUGEOT FSU

X10-745-003-008V 0000145505 CITROËN FSU

X10-745-003-008V 145505 PEUGEOT FSU

X10-745-003-009V 152595 PEUGEOT FSU

X10-745-003-010V 00001525F7 CITROËN FSU

X10-745-003-010V 1525F7 PEUGEOT FSU

X10-745-003-011V 0000152531 CITROËN LTS

X10-745-003-011V 152531 PEUGEOT LTS

X10-745-003-012V 00001525H8 CITROËN FSU

X10-745-003-012V 1525H8 PEUGEOT FSU

X10-745-003-013V 152561 PEUGEOT LTS

X10-745-003-014V 0000152582 CITROËN LTS

X10-745-003-014V 152582 PEUGEOT LTS

X10-745-003-015V 1525Y1 PEUGEOT FSU

X10-745-003-016V 1525S9 PEUGEOT FSU

X10-745-003-017V 152511 PEUGEOT LTS

X10-745-003-018V 0000152512 CITROËN LTS

X10-745-003-018V 152512 PEUGEOT LTS

Cross-Reference Article No. › OE No. (all manufacturers)

Cross-Reference List Article No. › OE No. (all manufacturers)



Article No. OE No. Manufacturer Article No. (new) Name of Article

55

X10-745-004-001V 0007736885 FIAT LTS

X10-745-004-002V 0046427664 FIAT FSU

X10-745-004-002V 0046427664 LANCIA FSU

X10-745-004-003V 0046473394 FIAT FSU

X10-745-004-003V 0046473394 LANCIA FSU

X10-745-004-004V 0046475717 FIAT FSU

X10-745-004-005V 0046523407 FIAT FSU

X10-745-004-006V 0046475714 FIAT FSU

X10-745-004-006V 0046475714 LANCIA FSU

X10-745-004-007V 0046512835 FIAT FSU

X10-745-004-007V 0046512835 LANCIA FSU

X10-745-004-008V 0046523412 FIAT LTS

X10-745-004-009V 0046518013 FIAT FSU

X10-745-004-010V 0046475719 FIAT FSU





FSU Fuel Supply Units

LTS Lever-Type Sensors

TTS Tubular-Type Sensors

Abbreviation Description

Legend
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